MINISTÉRIO DA AERONÁUTICA
DEPARTAMENTO DE PESQUISAS E DESENVOLVIMENTO
CENTRO TÉCNICO AEROESPACIAL
TYPE CERTIFICATE DATA SHEET Nº EH-8802
Type Certificate Holder
McCAULEY ACCESSORY DIVISION
CESSNA Aircraft Company
Vandalia, Ohio, 45377

                                        ³        clockwise
2A34C, B2A37CK         OCTOBER/92             EH-8802-02          Page 4
NOTE 2 - BLADE MODEL DESIGNATION
         S -  90  AT O
         -    --  -- -
         ³     ³  ³  ³   ³ Reduction in inches from basic design
         ³     ³  ³  ÀÄÄÄ´ diameter (as -4, diameter reduced 4
         ³     ³  ³      ³ inches to 86 inches)
         ³     ³  ³
         ³     ³  ³
         ³     ³  ³      ³ Blade form characteristics, i.e., activity
         ³     ³  ³      ³ factor, plan form, pitch distribution, etc.
         ³     ³  ³      ³ T signifies tilted blade.
         ³     ³  ÀÄÄÄÄÄÄ´ Otherwise the suffix letter (x), "A",  "B"
         ³     ³         ³ or "C"  indicates   blade   butt   staking
         ³     ³         ³ dimensions for the actuating pin.
         ³     ³
         ³     ³
         ³     ÀÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄ´ Basic design diameter inches.
         ³
         ³
         ÀÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄÄ´ Indicates minor change not affecting
                         ³ eligibility
- NOTE 3:  Pitch Control - Eligible with the following governors.
Woodward Model x, 210, xxx      wt. 1,59 kg (3.5 lb)
Hoof Model 1,000,007 series     wt. 1,59 kg (3.5 lb)
Hoof Model 1,604,014 series     wt. 1,59 kg (3.5 lb)
Garwin Model 34 - 828 series    wt. 1,36 kg (3.0 lb)
Hartzell Model F-2-7 (  )       wt. 2,04 kg (4.5 lb)
McCauley Model C290D(x)/T(x)    wt. 1,27 kg (2.8 lb)
- NOTE 4 : Not applicable.
- NOTE 5 : LEFT HAND MODELS
The left hand version of an approved  model is eligible at the same
rating and diameter limitations as listed for the right hand model.
- NOTE 6 : Not applicable.
2A34C, B2A37CK         OCTOBER/92             EH-8802-02          Page 5
- NOTE 7 : ACCESSORIES
(a) Spinners
(1) approved McCauley spinners; D-3396 or D-5255 Installation
for B2A37C228 model.
- NOTE 8 : Not applicable.
- NOTE 9 : TABLE OF PROPELLER - ENGINE COMBINATIONS
APPROVED VIBRATIONWISE FOR USE ON NORMAL CATEGORY SINGLE - ENGINE
TRACTOR AIRCRFT.
The maximum and minimum propeller diameters that can be used from a
vibration standpoint are shown below. No reduction below the
minimum diameter listed is permissible, since this figure includes
the diameter reduction allowable for repair purposes.
Hub        Blade   Engine          Crankshaft Damper
Model      Model   Model           Configuration
--------------------------------------------------------
2A34C221   90DHC   Continental     1 - 4.5 and 1 - 6th
TSIO-360        Order    Crankshaft
Series  up  to  Dampers.
113.8kw(210HP)
2700 rpm
Max.   Dia.      Min.   Dia.      Placards
mm (inches)      mm (inches)